
I Course Subject Name Marks Theory 
Credits

Teaching 
Hours

Practicum 
Credits

 Working 
Hours

Internal 
Assessme

External 
Assessment

1 DLED111CCT Childhood and Child Development 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

2 DLED112CCT Society, Education and Curriculum 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

3 DLED113CCT Pedagogy across Curriculum and 
ICT integration 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

4 DLED114CCT Understanding Language and 
Early Language Development 50 1 16 1 32 15 35

5 DLED111EPP Arts in Education 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

6 DLED112EPP Understanding Self 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

7 DLED160CCP Classroom and School 
Observastion 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

Total Marks 500 10 160 10 320 255 245

8 DLED111NCT Advanced Course in Yoga 
Education-I 50 1 16 1 32 50 0

II
1 DLED211CCT Cognition and Learning 50 1 16 1 32 15 35

2 DLED212CCT Pedagogy of Urdu Language 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

3 DLED213CCT Pedagogy of English Language 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

4 DLED214CCT Pedagogy of Mathematics 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

5 DLED215CCT Pedagogy of EVS 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

6 DLED260CCP
Micro Teaching & Reflective 
Teaching 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

Total Marks 500 13 208 7 224 185 315

7 DLED211NCT Proficiency in English-I 50 1 16 1 32 50 0

III
1 DLED311CCT Education in contemporary Indian 

Society 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

2 DLED312CCT School Culture, Leadership and 
Teacher Development 50 1 16 1 32 15 35

3 DLED311EPP Work and Education 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

4 DLED360CCP School Internship and Practice 
Teaching (SIPT)-I 300 0 0 12 384 300 0

Total Marks 500 4 64 16 512 395 105

5 DLED311NCT Advanced Course in Yoga 
Education-II 50 1 16 1 32 50 0

IV
DLED411DST Urdu Language Education
DLED412DST English Langage Education
DLED413DST Mathematics Education
DLED414DST  Science Education
DLED415DST Social Science Education

2 DLED411CCT Integrating Gender and Inclusive 
Perspectives in Education 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

3 DLED412CCT Early Childhood Care Education 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

4 DLED413CCT Yoga, Physical and Health 
Education 50 1 16 1 32 15 35

5 DELD411PP Value Education and Lifeskills                 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

6 DELD460CCP School Internship and Practice 
Teaching (SIPT)-II 100 0 0 4 128 100 0

Total Marks 500 10 160 10 320 255 245

7 DELD411NCT Proficiency in English-II 50 1 16 1 32 50 0

GRAND TOTAL 2000 37 592 43

I School &Class Observation 50 2

II

Micro Teaching&Reflective 
Teaching (Workshop on 
PeriodPlan Writing and TLM 
Preparation (In Department))

50 2

III SIPT-I 300 12

IV SIPT-II 100 4

500 20

*****

SIPT - School Internship and Practice Teaching

1 32 30 70

10% Marks  
 and 

Duration as 
Suggested 
by NCTE   
(I st Year)

40% Marks 
and 

Duration as 
Suggested 
by NCTE   

(II Year)

Reflective Teaching(25)&                   TLM 
Preparation (50)

4x10 Period  Plans=40x4=160,                    
 Assessment Records (4x10=40),                           
            4x15 final lesson=60,                                    

             School Based Community 
Project=40

Period Plans1x10=10x4=40,                               
        Assessment Record=10,                                    
               Final Lesson=15,                                        
              Reflective Journal=25,                                  

               Portfolio Preparation=10, 

20 Weeks

25% Marks of Total Course for TP&I

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY
(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998)

ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & TRAINING

 Semester wise Equalisation of Credits of D.El.Ed. Programme 2018-20

Preparation of School Profile & 
Observation of Lessons(2x5Methods)

1 100 3 48



I Course Subject Name Marks Theory 
Credits

Teaching 
Hours

Practicum 
Credits

 Working 
Hours

Internal 
Assessment

External 
Assessment

1 BBED111CCT Philosophical  Foundations of 
Education 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

2 BBED112CCT Psychology of Learner and 
Learning 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

3 BBED113CCT Assessment for Learning 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

4 BBED114CCT ICT Based Teaching  and Learning 50 1 16 1 32 15 35

5 BBED115CCT School  organisation  and 
Management 50 1 16 1 32 15 35

6 BBED116CCT Communicative English 50 1 16 1 32 15 35

7 BBED111EPP ICT Competencies 50 0 0 2 64 0 50

Total Marks 500 12 192 8 256 135 365

II

1 BBED211CCT Learning and Teaching 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

2 BBED212CCT Sociological Foundations of 
Education 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

BBED231DST Pedagogy of Mathematics-I

BBED232DST Pedagogy of Biological Sciences-I

BBED233DST  Pedagogy of Social Studies-I
BBED241DST Pedagogy of Urdu-I
BBED242DST Pedagogy of Hindi-I
BBED243DST Pedagogy of English-I
BBED244DST Pedagogy of Physical Sciences-I

5 BBED211EPP Peer Teaching 50 0 0 2 2 weeks 50 0

6 BBED260CCP SIPT-I 50 0 0 2 2 weeks 50 0

Total Marks 500 12 192 8 192+4 
Weeks 220 280

III
BBED331DST Pedagogy of Mathematics-II

BBED332DST Pedagogy of Biological Sciences-II

BBED333DST  Pedagogy of Social Studies-II
BBED341DST Pedagogy of Urdu-II
BBED342DST Pedagogy of Hindi-II
BBED343DST Pedagogy of English-II
BBED344DST Pedagogy of Physical Sciences-II

3 BBED311EPP Arts in Education 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

4 BBED360CCP SIPT-II 250 0 0 10 10 weeks 250 0

Total Marks 500 6 96 14 128 + 10 
weeks 360 140

IV
1 BBED411CCT Contemporary issues in Education 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

2 BBED412CCT Ennvironmental Education 50 1 16 1 32 15 35

3 BBED413CCT Inclusive Education 50 1 16 1 32 15 35

4 BBED414CCT Health and Physical Education 50 1 16 1 32 15 35

5 BBED411EPP Reading and Reflecting on Texts 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

6 BBED412EPP Understanding the Self 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

7 BBED460CCP SIPT-III 150 0 0 6 6 weeks 150 0

Total Marks 500 6 96 14 192+6 
weeks 325 175

GRAND TOTAL 2000 36 576 44 704+ 
20Weeks

30

30

30

30

70

70

70

70

1

1

1

1

32

32

32

32

3

3

3

3

48

48

48

48

3

4

1

2

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY
(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998)

ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & TRAINING

Semester wise Equalisation of Credits of B.Ed. Programme w.e.f 2018-20

100

100

100

100



I Course Subject Name Marks Theory 
Credits

Teaching 
Hours

Practicum 
Credits

 Working 
Hours

Internal 
Assessment

External 
Assessment

1 MMED111CCT Philosophical  Perspectives of 
Education 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

2 MMED112CCT Psychology of Development and 
Learning 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

3 MMED113CCT Introduction to Educational Research 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

4 MMED114CCT Teacher Education (Pre-Service and In 
Service) 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

5 MMED111AEP Communication and Expository Writing 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

6 MMED160DSP Internship -I (Elementary) 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

6 MMED161DSP Internship -I (Secondary) 50 0 0 2 64   2weeks 50 0

Total Marks 550 12 192 10 256 270 280

II

1 MMED211CCT Sociological Perspectives of Education 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

2 MMED212CCT Historical, Political and Economic 
Perspectives of Education 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

3 MMED213CCT Advanced Research Methods 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

4 MMED.214CCT Emerging Technologies in Education 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

5 MMED211SEP Self Development 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

6 MMED260CCP Disseration-I (Colloquium on Research 
Proposal) 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

Total Marks 500 12 192 8 256 220 280

III
1 MMED311CCT Perspectives, Issues and research in 

Teacher Education 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

2 MMED312CCT Educational Measurement, 
Assessment and Evaluation 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

MMED331DST Education in India- Status, Issues and 
Concerns-Elementary

MMED332DST Education in India- Status, Issues and 
Concerns-Secondary

4 MMED311SEP Academic Writing 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

5 MMED360CCP Disseration-II( Colloquium on 
Development of Tools) 50 0 0 2 64 50 0

6 MMED360DSP Internship -II (Elementary) 100 0 0 4 128   
(4weeks) 100 0

MMED361DSP Internship -II (Secondary) 100 0 0 4 128   
(4weeks) 100 0

Total Marks 500 9 144 11 224 290 210

IV
1 MMED411CCT Curriculum Studies 100 3 48 1 32 30 70

MMED441DST Curriculum,Pedagogy and Assessment 
in Elementary Education

MMED442DST Curriculum,Pedagogy and Assessment 
in Secondary Education

MMED451DST
Educational Policy, Economics of 
Education and Planning in Elementary 
Education

MMED452DST
Educational Policy, Economics of 
Education and Planning in Secondary 
Education

MMED461DST
Educational Administration, 
Management and Leadership in 
Elementary Education

MMED462DST
Educational Administration, 
Management and Leadership in 
Secondary Education

5 MMED460CCP Dissertaion-III(Research Report and 
Viva Voce) 100 0 0 4 128 0 100

Total Marks 500 12 192 8 256 120 380

GRAND TOTAL 2050 45 720 37 992 900 1150

70

70

70

70

32

32

32

32

30

30

30

30

48

48

48

48

1

1

1

1

100

100

100

100

3

3

3

3

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY
(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998)

ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & TRAINING

Semester wise Equalisation of Credits of M.Ed. Programme w.e.f 2018-20

3

2

3

4


	Proposed D.EL.ED
	Proposed B.Ed. Syllabus
	Proposed M.Ed. Syllabus 

