## मोलाजा आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी केट एडंड केट एडंड MAULANA ALAD NA I IUNAL URDU UNIVERSITY (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998) ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & TRAINING

## Semester wise Equalisation of Credits of D.El.Ed. Programme 2018-20

ı	Course	Subject Name	Marks	Theory Credits	Teaching Hours	Practicum Credits	Working Hours	Internal Assessme	External Assessment
1	DLED111CCT	Childhood and Child Development	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
2	DLED112CCT	Society, Education and Curriculum	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
3	DLED113CCT	Pedagogy across Curriculum and ICT integration	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
4	DLED114CCT	Understanding Language and Early Language Development	50	1	16	1	32	15	35
5	DLED111EPP	Arts in Education	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
6	DLED112EPP	Understanding Self	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
7	DLED160CCP	Classroom and School Observastion	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
		Total Marks	500	10	160	10	320	255	245
8	DLED111NCT	Advanced Course in Yoga Education-I	50	1	16	1	32	50	0
II		Eddodilorri							
1	DLED211CCT	Cognition and Learning	50	1	16	1	32	15	35
2	DLED212CCT	Pedagogy of Urdu Language	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
3	DLED213CCT	Pedagogy of English Language	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
4	DLED214CCT	Pedagogy of Mathematics	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
5	DLED215CCT	Pedagogy of EVS	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
6	DLED260CCP	Micro Teaching & Reflective Teaching	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
		Total Marks	500	13	208	7	224	185	315
7	DLED211NCT	Proficiency in English-I	50	1	16	1	32	50	0
III									
1	DLED311CCT	Education in contemporary Indian Society	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
2	DLED312CCT	School Culture, Leadership and Teacher Development	50	1	16	1	32	15	35
3	DLED311EPP	Work and Education	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
4	DLED360CCP	School Internship and Practice Teaching (SIPT)-I	300	0	0	12	384	300	0
		Total Marks	500	4	64	16	512	395	105
5	DLED311NCT	Advanced Course in Yoga Education-II	50	1	16	1	32	50	0
IV									
	DLED411DST	Urdu Language Education							
	DLED412DST	English Langage Education							
1	DLED413DST	Mathematics Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
	DLED414DST	Science Education							
	DLED415DST	Social Science Education Integrating Gender and Inclusive							
2	DLED411CCT	Perspectives in Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
3	DLED412CCT	Early Childhood Care Education Yoga, Physical and Health	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
4	DLED413CCT	Education	50	1	16	1	32	15	35
5	DELD411PP	Value Education and Lifeskills  School Internship and Practice	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
6	DELD460CCP	Teaching (SIPT)-II	100	0	0	4	128	100	0
		Total Marks	500	10	160	10	320	255	245
7	DELD411NCT	Proficiency in English-II	50	1	16	1	32	50	0
		GRAND TOTAL	2000	37	592	43			
Щ		<u> </u>			1	1	l .	1	

1	School &Class Observation	50	2	Preparation of School Profile & Observation of Lessons(2x5Methods)	10% Marks and
Ш	Micro Teaching&Reflective Teaching (Workshop on PeriodPlan Writing and TLM Preparation (In Department))	50	2	Reflective Teaching(25)& TLM Preparation (50)	Duration as Suggested by NCTE (I st Year)
III	SIPT-I	300 12		AX10 Period Plans=40x4=160, Assessment Records (4x10=40), 4x15 final lesson=60, School Based Community Project=40	40% Marks and Duration as
IV	SIPT-II	100	4	Period Plans1x10=10x4=40, Assessment Record=10, Final Lesson=15, Reflective Journal=25, Portfolio Preparation=10,	Suggested by NCTE (II Year)
		500	20	20 Weeks	
			25% I	Marks of Total Course for TP&I	****
	SIPT - School Internship and Practi	ice Teach		•	

# मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مولانا آزاد تيشي اُروويد شورتن MAULANA ALAD NA HUNAL URDU UNIVERSITY (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998) ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & TRAINING



Semester wise Equalisation of Credits of B.Ed. Programme w.e.f 2018-20

		Semester wise Equalisa	tion of C	redits of	B.Ed. Prog	gramme w.e	e.f 2018-20		
ı	Course	Subject Name	Marks	Theory Credits	Teaching Hours	Practicum Credits	Working Hours	Internal Assessment	External Assessment
1	BBED111CCT	Philosophical Foundations of Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
2	BBED112CCT	Psychology of Learner and Learning	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
3	BBED113CCT	Assessment for Learning	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
4	BBED114CCT	ICT Based Teaching and Learning	50	1	16	1	32	15	35
5	BBED115CCT	School organisation and Management	50	1	16	1	32	15	35
6	BBED116CCT	Communicative English	50	1	16	1	32	15	35
7	BBED111EPP	ICT Competencies	50	0	0	2	64	0	50
		Total Marks	500	12	192	8	256	135	365
II									
1	BBED211CCT	Learning and Teaching	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
2	BBED212CCT	Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
3	BBED232DST	Pedagogy of Mathematics-I Pedagogy of Biological Sciences-I Pedagogy of Social Studies-I	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
4	BBED241DST BBED242DST BBED243DST	Pedagogy of Urdu-I Pedagogy of Hindi-I Pedagogy of English-I Pedagogy of Physical Sciences-I	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
5	BBED211EPP	Peer Teaching	50	0	0	2	2 weeks	50	0
6	BBED260CCP	SIPT-I	50	0	0	2	2 weeks	50	0
		Total Marks	500	12	192	8	192+4 Weeks	220	280
Ш									
1	BBED332DST	Pedagogy of Mathematics-II Pedagogy of Biological Sciences-II Pedagogy of Social Studies-II	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
2	BBED341DST BBED342DST BBED343DST	Pedagogy of Urdu-II Pedagogy of Hindi-II Pedagogy of English-II Pedagogy of Physical Sciences-II	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
3		Arts in Education	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
4	BBED360CCP	SIPT-II	250	0	0	10	10 weeks	250	0
		Total Marks	500	6	96	14	128 + 10 weeks	360	140
IV									
1	BBED411CCT	Contemporary issues in Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
2	BBED412CCT	Ennvironmental Education	50	1	16	1	32	15	35
3	BBED413CCT	Inclusive Education	50	1	16	1	32	15	35
4	BBED414CCT	Health and Physical Education	50	1	16	1	32	15	35
5	BBED411EPP	Reading and Reflecting on Texts	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
6	BBED412EPP	Understanding the Self	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
7	BBED460CCP	SIPT-III	150	0	0	6	6 weeks	150	0
		Total Marks	500	6	96	14	192+6 weeks	325	175
		GRAND TOTAL	2000	36	576	44	704+ 20Weeks		

मोलावा आज़ाद वेशवल उर्दू यूविवर्सिटी مولانا آزاد تعشی اُردویو نیورشی MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY
(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998)
ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & TRAINING



## Semester wise Equalisation of Credits of M.Ed. Programme w.e.f 2018-20

		Semester wise Equalisat	ion of Cre	edits of I	M.Ed. Progr	amme w.e.	f 2018-20		
I	Course	Subject Name	Marks	Theory Credits	Teaching Hours	Practicum Credits	Working Hours	Internal Assessment	External Assessment
1	MMED111CCT	Philosophical Perspectives of Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
2	MMED112CCT	Psychology of Development and Learning	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
3	MMED113CCT	Introduction to Educational Research	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
4	MMED114CCT	Teacher Education (Pre-Service and In Service)	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
5	MMED111AEP	Communication and Expository Writing	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
6	MMED160DSP	Internship -I (Elementary)	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
6	MMED161DSP	Internship -I (Secondary)	50	0	0	2	64 2weeks	50	0
		Total Marks	550	12	192	10	256	270	280
II									
1	MMED211CCT	Sociological Perspectives of Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
2	MMED212CCT	Historical, Political and Economic Perspectives of Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
3	MMED213CCT	Advanced Research Methods	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
4	MMED.214CCT	Emerging Technologies in Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
5	MMED211SEP	Self Development	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
6	MMED260CCP	Disseration-I (Colloquium on Research Proposal)	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
		Total Marks	500	12	192	8	256	220	280
Ш									
1	MMED311CCT	Perspectives, Issues and research in Teacher Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
2	MMED312CCT	Educational Measurement, Assessment and Evaluation	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
	MMED331DST	Education in India- Status, Issues and Concerns-Elementary	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
3	MMED332DST	Education in India- Status, Issues and Concerns-Secondary					32	30	70
4	MMED311SEP	Academic Writing	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
5	MMED360CCP	Disseration-II( Colloquium on Development of Tools)	50	0	0	2	64	50	0
6	MMED360DSP	Internship -II (Elementary)	100	0	0	4	128 (4weeks)	100	0
	MMED361DSP	Internship -II (Secondary)	100	0	0	4	128 (4weeks)	100	0
		Total Marks	500	9	144	11	224	290	210
IV									
1	MMED411CCT	Curriculum Studies	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
2	MMED441DST	Curriculum,Pedagogy and Assessment in Elementary Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
2	MMED442DST	Curriculum,Pedagogy and Assessment in Secondary Education	100						
	MMED451DST	Educational Policy, Economics of Education and Planning in Elementary Education	100	3	48	1	32	30	70
3	MMED452DST	Educational Policy, Economics of Education and Planning in Secondary Education							
	MMED461DST	Educational Administration, Management and Leadership in	100		48	1	32	30	70
4	MMED462DST	Elementary Education Educational Administration, Management and Leadership in		3					
Н	MMED460CCP	Secondary Education  Dissertaion-III(Research Report and Viva Voce)	100	0	0	4	128	0	100
5		,					1		ļ
5		Total Marks	500	12	192	8	256	120	380